clracjor

Thursday June 12 2025

There was a nice breeze with a little weed. The wind swung so we altered the course up to P back
down to Y. The weed appeared a lot more and caused a lot of problems so we replaced Y with an
orange mark but the weed still showed its face, taking the lead off a few boats so others got through.
All in all a pleasant evening but the weed was not good. Well done to Chris for winning overall.

Rank Sail

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

No
64

602

58

55

212

120

472

671

481

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Name

Chris
Jermyn
Nick
Hunt
Jim
MacGregor
Neil
Tarchetti

Simon
Dudley

Barney
Sandeman

Keith
Mollison

Bruce
King

David
Gray

R1
2.0
00D
1.0
(5.0)
2.0
(7.0)
4.0
3.0

6.0

(10.0
DNC)

R2
1.0
3.0
2.0
(4.0)
2.8
00D
5.0
(6.0)

7.0

(10.0
DNC)

R3
1.0
(4.0)
2.0
2.6
00D
(6.0)
3.0
5.0

7.0

10.0
DNC

R4
3.0
2.2

00D
1.0
4.0
2.0

(6.0)
5.0

7.0

10.0
DNC

R5
1.0
3.0
(6.0)
2.0
5.0
4.0
4.8
00D
(10.0

DNC)

10.0
DNC

R6
4.0
3.0
2.0

(10.0
DNC)

1.0

(10.0
DNC)

5.0

7.4
OooD
10.0
DNC
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R7 RS
(10.0  (5.0)
DNC)
1.0  (7.0)
22 40
ooD
20 3.0
50 1.0
30 3.8
ooD
(6.0) 6.0
(10.0  10.0
DNC) DNC
40 20

Total

27.0

24.2

24.2

29.6

29.8

38.8

40.8

64.4

66.0

Nett

12.0

13.2

13.2

15.6

16.8

22.8

28.8

44.4

46.0
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