

There was a nice breeze with a little weed. The wind swung so we altered the course up to P back down to Y. The weed appeared a lot more and caused a lot of problems so we replaced Y with an orange mark but the weed still showed its face, taking the lead off a few boats so others got through. All in all a pleasant evening but the weed was not good. Well done to Chris for winning overall.

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Sail No	Helm Name	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	Total	Nett
1st	64	Chris Jermyn	2.0 OOD	1.0	1.0	3.0	1.0	4.0	(10.0 DNC)	(5.0)	27.0	12.0
2nd	602	Nick Hunt	1.0	3.0	(4.0)	2.2 OOD	3.0	3.0	1.0	(7.0)	24.2	13.2
3rd	58	Jim MacGregor	(5.0)	2.0	2.0	1.0	(6.0)	2.0	2.2 OOD	4.0	24.2	13.2
4th	55	Neil Tarchetti	2.0	(4.0)	2.6 OOD	4.0	2.0	(10.0 DNC)	2.0	3.0	29.6	15.6
5th	212	Simon Dudley	(7.0)	2.8 OOD	(6.0)	2.0	5.0	1.0	5.0	1.0	29.8	16.8
6th	120	Barney Sandeman	4.0	5.0	3.0	(6.0)	4.0	(10.0 DNC)	3.0	3.8 OOD	38.8	22.8
7th	472	Keith Mollison	3.0	(6.0)	5.0	5.0	4.8 OOD	5.0	(6.0)	6.0	40.8	28.8
8th	671	Bruce King	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	(10.0 DNC)	7.4 OOD	(10.0 DNC)	10.0 DNC	64.4	44.4
9th	481	David Gray	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	4.0	2.0	66.0	46.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 www.sailwave.com